

## **Dane County**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020 BOA- \

002

A- Version: 1 Name:

Type: BOA Appeal Status: Passed

File created: 1/8/2021 In control: Board of Adjustment

On agenda: 1/28/2021 Final action: 1/28/2021

**Title:** Appeal 3707. Appeal by Thomas and Kimberly Walz for a variance from minimum required aggregate

side yards as provided by Section 10.251(5)(b)(3)a., Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit proposed additions to a single family residence at 3071 Sunnyside St being Lot 7, Block 2, Addition to

Lee's Park Plat, Section 18, Town of Pleasant Springs.

**Sponsors:** Board of Adjustment

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Appeal 3707 Staff Report, 2. Appeal 3707 historic documents, 3. Appeal 3707 Town PLAN

COMMISSION MINUTES 10142020, 4. Appeal 3707 Town Board 10-20-2020 MINUTES, 5. Walz Variance Statement 1-21-21, 6. Walz Variance Application, 7. Walz Variance Exhibits, 8. Walz Existing

and Proposed Site Plan 1-12-21, 9. Walz - Ziervogel case, 10. Walz Proposed Findings

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/28/2021	1	Board of Adjustment	approved	Pass

Appeal 3707. Appeal by Thomas and Kimberly Walz for a variance from minimum required aggregate side yards as provided by Section 10.251(5)(b)(3)a., Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit proposed additions to a single family residence at 3071 Sunnyside St being Lot 7, Block 2, Addition to Lee's Park Plat, Section 18, Town of Pleasant Springs.